Louisiana Tech (1-2) -vs- Auburn (4-0)
11/27/04 at Auburn, AL

Date: 11/27/04 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: d;%g P Louisiana Tech 30 37 67
Site: Auburn, AL Auburn 40 39 79
Referees: Gerald Boudreaux, Travis Correll, Antinio Petty
Notes: *La. Tech's Paul Millsap scores career-hi 31 points.
Louisiana Tech 67
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Millsap, Paul * 34 12-18 0-0 7-11 10-8 18 2 1 2 1 0 31
23 Dean, Corey * 34 7-15 3-4 2-4 1-3 4 3 2 4 0 1 19
01  Allick, Donell * 31 3-6 2-5 0-0 1-5 4 1 2 1 0 8
03 Powell, Wayne * 27 2-9 0-2 0-2 3-9 12 4 2 5 0 1 4
04 Haskins, Daevon * 38 0-4 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 1 9 2 0 2 2
11  Bray, Jason 15 1-6 1-6 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 1 0 3
33 Thompson, Barry 19 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 5 3 2 0 0 0
02 Woods, Eric 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-63 6-22 11-21 18-27 45 21 18 17 3 4 67
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-29 37.93 % 2-10 20.00 % 6-8 75.00 %
Second Half 14-34 41.18 % 4-12 33.33% 5-13 38.46 %
Total 25-63 39.7 % 6-22 27.3% 11-21 52.4%
Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 6 1st-10:33
Auburn 79
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 YOUNG, lan * 37 8-14 5-8 1-2 0-6 6 1 2 5 0 0 22
23 DOUGLAS, Toney * 32 5-14 2-5 2-4 0-7 7 2 1 0 0 1 14
02 HAYLES, Daniel * 32 4-8 1-2 3-3 1-3 4 4 3 2 0 0 12
24  WATSON, Nathan * 31 4-7 0-1 2-3 3-4 7 4 1 1 0 1 10
21 BROWN, Quinnel * 28 3-9 0-1 2-4 4-2 6 5 4 1 0 1 8
01 TOLBERT, Frank 13 1-4 0-1 6-8 0-0 0 4 0 2 0 0 8
33 LeMELLE, Ronny 17 1-3 1-3 2-3 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 5
35 DANIEL, Ryan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 HOWELL, Brett 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 GAINES, Troy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00 CARRINGTON, Maurice o+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 EDUN, Moses o+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  O'CONNOR, Michael o+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 CAMPBELL, Scott o+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 ROGERS, Chris o+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-59 9-21 18-27 11-25 36 21 12 12 (o] 4 79
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-34 44.12 % 6-14 42.86 % 4-6 66.67 %
Second Half 11-25 44.00 % 3-7 42.86 % 14-21 66.67 %
Total 26-59 44.1 % 9-21 42.9% 18-27 66.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8

Largest Lead: 18 2nd-
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 13 08:15



Louisiana Tech 30

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Millsap, Paul 14 6-9 0-0 2-2 4-6 10 2 0 1 1 0 14
23 Dean, Corey 18 3-6 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 1 9
1 Allick, Donell 16 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
3 Powell, Wayne 16 1-6 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 3 0 1 2
4 Haskins, Daevon 18 0-0 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 0 5 2 0 2 2
11  Bray, Jason 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 (0] 0 0 1 0 0
33 Thompson, Barry 10 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
2 Woods, Eric 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-29 2-10 6-8 8-15 23 8 7 11 2 4 30
37.9 % 20.0% 75.0%
Auburn 40
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 YOUNG, lan 17 5-8 4-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 0 14
23 DOUGLAS, Toney 12 3-8 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 0 0 1 7
2 HAYLES, Daniel 16 3-5 1-1 1-1 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 8
24 WATSON, Nathan 17 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 1 2
21 BROWN, Quinnel 15 2-5 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 1 0 1 4
1 TOLBERT, Frank 6 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 3
33 LeMELLE, Ronny 7 0-2 0-2 2-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
35 DANIEL, Ryan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 HOWELL, Brett 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 1 0 0 0 0
10 GAINES, Troy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 CARRINGTON, Maurice 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
12 EDUN, Moses 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
14  O'CONNOR, Michael 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
22  CAMPBELL, Scott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
44  ROGERS, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-34 6-14 4-6 6-11 17 8 6 7 (o] 4 40
44.1 % 42.9 % 66.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Louisiana Tech 37

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Millsap, Paul 20 6-9 0-0 5-9 6-2 8 0 1 1 0 o 17
23 Dean, Corey 16 4-9 2-3 0-2 1-2 3 (0] 1 2 0 0 10
1 Allick, Donell 15 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 1 1 0 5
3 Powell, Wayne 11 1-3 0-1 0-2 2-4 6 3 2 2 0 0 2
4 Haskins, Daevon 20 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 0] 6] 0 0
11  Bray, Jason 9 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 (0] 0 0 0 3
33  Thompson, Barry 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 2 0] 6] 0 0
2 Woods, Eric 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-34 4-12 5-13 10-12 22 13 11 6 1 o 37
41.2 % 33.3% 38.5%
Auburn 39
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 YOUNG, lan 20 3-6 1-2 1-2 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 0 8
23 DOUGLAS, Toney 20 2-6 1-2 2-4 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 7
2 HAYLES, Daniel 16 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 4 2 2 0 0 4
24  WATSON, Nathan 14 3-4 0-0 2-3 3-3 6 1 0 0 0 0 8
21  BROWN, Quinnel 13 14 0-0 2-4 2-0 2 4 2 0 0 0 4
1 TOLBERT, Frank 7 0-1 0-1 5-6 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
33 LeMELLE, Ronny 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
35 DANIEL, Ryan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 (0} 0 0
15 HOWELL, Brett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
10 GAINES, Troy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 (0} 0 0
0] CARRINGTON, Maurice 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
12  EDUN, Moses 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
14  O'CONNOR, Michael 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
22  CAMPBELL, Scott 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
44  ROGERS, Chris 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-25 3-7 14-21 5-14 19 13 6 5 (o] 0 39

44.0 % 42.9 % 66.7 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Louisiana Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Auburn
19:56 MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS, TONEY
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,QUINNEL
19:44 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,QUINNEL
REBOUND DEF by HASKINS,DAEVON --
MISS JUMPER by MILLSAP,PAUL 19:25
REBOUND OFF by POWELL,WAYNE --
GOOD TIPIN by POWELL,WAYNE(in the paint) 19:22 2-0 V2
19:08 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,QUINNEL

REBOUND DEF by DEAN,COREY -
TURNOVER by DEAN,COREY 19:05
18:59 2-3 H1 GOOD 3PTR by DOUGLAS,TONEY
== ASSIST by BROWN,QUINNEL
MISS JUMPER by POWELL,WAYNE 18:46

REBOUND OFF by MILLSAP,PAUL ==
GOOD LAYUP by MILLSAP,PAUL(in the paint) 18:42 4-3 Vi

18:35 4-6 H2 GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,IAN
GOOD JUMPER by MILLSAP,PAUL 18:22 6-6
ASSIST by DEAN,COREY ==

17:57 TURNOVER by WATSON,NATHAN
MISS JUMPER by MILLSAP,PAUL 17:43
REBOUND OFF by HASKINS,DAEVON -
GOOD LAYUP by MILLSAP,PAUL(in the paint) 17:36 8-6 V2
ASSIST by HASKINS,DAEVON -

17:15 8-8 GOOD LAYUP by TOLBERT,FRANK(in the paint)

- ASSIST by BROWN,QUINNEL

GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,COREY 16:53 10-8 V2
FOUL by POWELL,WAYNE 16:45

16:45 10-9 V1 GOOD FT by TOLBERT,FRANK

16:45 MISS FT by TOLBERT,FRANK
REBOUND DEF by POWELL,WAYNE ==
TURNOVER by POWELL,WAYNE 16:35

16:20 MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS, TONEY
REBOUND DEF by MILLSAP,PAUL -

16:17 FOUL by TOLBERT,FRANK
GOOD LAYUP by MILLSAP,PAUL(in the paint) 16:08 12-9 V3
ASSIST by HASKINS,DAEVON ==

15:52 TURNOVER by TOLBERT,FRANK
STEAL by HASKINS,DAEVON 15:50

15:50 FOUL by TOLBERT,FRANK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:50
MISS FT by HASKINS,DAEVON 15:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by HASKINS,DAEVON 15:50 13-9 V 4

15:30 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,IAN
REBOUND DEF by MILLSAP,PAUL -

15:24 FOUL by WATSON,NATHAN
TURNOVER by POWELL,WAYNE 15:18

15:17 STEAL by DOUGLAS,TONEY

GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,NATHAN(fastbreak)(in the
15:14 13-11 V 2 paint)

== ASSIST by YOUNG,IAN

MISS 3PTR by POWELL,WAYNE 14:57
REBOUND OFF by MILLSAP,PAUL =
MISS LAYUP by DEAN,COREY 14:42
= REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS, TONEY
14:36 TURNOVER by YOUNG,IAN
TURNOVER by HASKINS,DAEVON 14:28
14:05 13-13 GOOD JUMPER by DOUGLAS, TONEY (in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by POWELL,WAYNE 13:38



-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS, TONEY

13:24 TURNOVER by BROWN,QUINNEL
STEAL by HASKINS,DAEVON 13:23
MISS 3PTR by ALLICK,DONELL 13:08
REBOUND OFF by MILLSAP,PAUL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:05
13:03 FOUL by DOUGLAS,TONEY
GOOD FT by MILLSAP,PAUL 13:03 14-13 V1
GOOD FT by MILLSAP,PAUL 13:03 15-13 V2
12:32 MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS, TONEY

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,WAYNE --
GOOD 3PTR by DEAN,COREY 12:13 18-13 V5
ASSIST by HASKINS,DAEVON --

11:58 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,QUINNEL
-- REBOUND OFF by HAYLES,DANIEL
11:51 MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS, TONEY
REBOUND DEF by MILLSAP,PAUL --
TURNOVER by MILLSAP,PAUL 11:40
11:39 STEAL by WATSON,NATHAN

11:33 18-15 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HAYLES,DANIEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HOWELL,BRETT

TURNOVER by POWELL,WAYNE 11:18

11:18 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL by DEAN,COREY 11:05
FOUL by THOMPSON,BARRY 11:01

10:54 MISS 3PTR by LEMELLE,RONNY

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,WAYNE --
GOOD 3PTR by ALLICK,DONELL 10:33 21-15 V6
ASSIST by HASKINS,DAEVON --
10:15 MISS JUMPER by HAYLES,DANIEL
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,QUINNEL
10:10 21-17 V4 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,QUINNEL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ALLICK,DONELL 09:49
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,IAN
09:33 21-19 V2 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,QUINNEL

09:15 FOUL by BROWN,QUINNEL
MISS JUMPER by MILLSAP,PAUL 09:05
-- REBOUND DEF by HAYLES,DANIEL
08:50 21-21 GOOD LAYUP by HAYLES,DANIEL(in the paint)
FOUL by MILLSAP,PAUL 08:50
08:50 21-22 H1 GOOD FT by HAYLES,DANIEL
MISS 3PTR by BRAY,JASON 08:36
-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS, TONEY
08:23 MISS LAYUP by HAYLES,DANIEL
BLOCK by MILLSAP,PAUL 08:23
REBOUND DEF by MILLSAP,PAUL --
08:21 FOUL by WATSON,NATHAN
TURNOVER by HASKINS,DAEVON 08:15

08:02 21-25 H4 GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,IAN
-- ASSIST by HAYLES,DANIEL
GOOD LAYUP by MILLSAP,PAUL(in the paint) 07:45 23-25 H2
ASSIST by HASKINS,DAEVON --
07:29 23-27 H4 GOOD JUMPER by DOUGLAS,TONEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,BARRY 07:16
-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,TONEY

07:07 MISS 3PTR by LEMELLE,RONNY
REBOUND DEF by MILLSAP,PAUL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:03

06:53 FOUL by DOUGLAS,TONEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:53
GOOD FT by DEAN,COREY 06:53 24-27 H3

GOOD FT by DEAN,COREY 06:53 25-27 H2



STEAL by DEAN,COREY

MISS 3PTR by BRAY,JASON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DEAN,COREY
REBOUND OFF by BRAY,JASON
MISS JUMPER by DEAN,COREY

REBOUND DEF by MILLSAP,PAUL
GOOD LAYUP by DEAN,COREY(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,BARRY

BLOCK by BRAY,JASON

FOUL by MILLSAP,PAUL

MISS LAYUP by POWELL,WAYNE

REBOUND OFF by MILLSAP,PAUL

GOOD LAYUP by MILLSAP,PAUL(in the paint)
FOUL by DEAN,COREY

TURNOVER by DEAN,COREY

TURNOVER by THOMPSON,BARRY

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,WAYNE
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,BARRY

STEAL by POWELL,WAYNE

TURNOVER by ALLICK,DONELL

MISS LAYUP by POWELL,WAYNE

FOUL by DEAN,COREY

REBOUND DEF by ALLICK,DONELL
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,BARRY

FOUL by ALLICK,DONELL

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,WAYNE
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,BARRY

GOOD FT by HASKINS,DAEVON
MISS FT by HASKINS,DAEVON

REBOUND DEF by ALLICK,DONELL

27-27

27-29

29-29
29-32

29-35

29-36
29-37

29-40

30-40

H2

H3

H 6

H7
H8

H11

H 10

TURNOVER by YOUNG,IAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,QUINNEL
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,IAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,NATHAN

MISS JUMPER by TOLBERT,FRANK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,IAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG, IAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,IAN
TIMEOUT media by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,IAN
STEAL by BROWN,QUINNEL

MISS LAYUP by TOLBERT,FRANK

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,NATHAN
TURNOVER by TOLBERT,FRANK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by YOUNG,IAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,QUINNEL

MISS FT by LEMELLE,RONNY

STEAL by LEMELLE,RONNY

GOOD FT by LEMELLE,RONNY
GOOD FT by LEMELLE,RONNY
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by DANIEL,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by HAYLES,DANIEL
ASSIST by WATSON,NATHAN
FOUL by WATSON,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,IAN
MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS, TONEY



Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Louisiana Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Auburn
19:42 FOUL by HAYLES,DANIEL
MISS LAYUP by HASKINS,DAEVON 19:38

- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,TONEY
19:31 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,QUINNEL

- REBOUND OFF by WATSON,NATHAN
19:27 30-42 H 12 GOOD TIPIN by WATSON,NATHAN(In the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MILLSAP,PAUL 19:09
REBOUND OFF by POWELL,WAYNE ==
GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,WAYNE(in the paint) 19:04 32-42 H10
18:44 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,IAN
BLOCK by ALLICK,DONELL 18:44
REBOUND DEF by POWELL,WAYNE ==
MISS JUMPER by DEAN,COREY 18:34

== REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,IAN

GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,NATHAN(fastbreak)(in the
18:27 32-44 H 12 paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MILLSAP,PAUL(in the paint) 18:03 34-44 H 10
ASSIST by POWELL,WAYNE --

17:48 34-46 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by HAYLES,DANIEL
GOOD 3PTR by DEAN,COREY 17:25 37-46 H9
ASSIST by POWELL,WAYNE --

17:03 MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS, TONEY

== REBOUND OFF by WATSON,NATHAN

17:01 37-48 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,NATHAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by DEAN,COREY 16:45 40-48 H8
ASSIST by HASKINS,DAEVON --

16:23 FOUL by YOUNG,IAN

16:23 TURNOVER by YOUNG,IAN
TURNOVER by MILLSAP,PAUL 16:02

15:53 TIMEOUT media by TEAM

15:28 MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS,TONEY

REBOUND DEF by ALLICK,DONELL --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLSAP,PAUL(in the paint) 15:21 42-48 HG6
ASSIST by ALLICK,DONELL --
15:03 42-51 H9 GOOD 3PTR by LEMELLE,RONNY
-- ASSIST by DOUGLAS, TONEY

GOOD JUMPER by MILLSAP,PAUL(in the paint) 14:43 44-51 H7
ASSIST by HASKINS,DAEVON --
FOUL by POWELL,WAYNE 14:21
14:21 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
14:21 44-52 H8 GOOD FT by BROWN,QUINNEL
14:21 MISS FT by BROWN,QUINNEL
REBOUND DEF by POWELL,WAYNE --
TURNOVER by POWELL,WAYNE 14:08
13:38 44-54 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,IAN
MISS JUMPER by POWELL,WAYNE 13:06
REBOUND OFF by MILLSAP,PAUL ==
13:04 FOUL by BROWN,QUINNEL
MISS FT by MILLSAP,PAUL 13:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MILLSAP,PAUL 13:04 45-54 H9
12:56 MISS LAYUP by HAYLES,DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by POWELL,WAYNE --
MISS LAYUP by MILLSAP,PAUL 12:48

= REBOUND DEF by YOUNG, IAN
12:42 45-56 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by DOUGLAS,TONEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by YOUNG,IAN
TURNOVER by DEAN,COREY 12:31
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:31



12:31 FOUL TECH by TEAM

12:31 MISS FT by YOUNG,IAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:31 45-57 H 12 GOOD FT by YOUNG,IAN

12:00 MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS, TONEY
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,QUINNEL

FOUL by POWELL,WAYNE 11:58
11:58 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
11:58 MISS FT by BROWN,QUINNEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:58 45-58 H 13 GOOD FT by BROWN,QUINNEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:49

11:39 FOUL by LEMELLE,RONNY
GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,COREY 11:24 47-58 H 11
ASSIST by HASKINS,DAEVON --

11:24 FOUL by HAYLES,DANIEL
MISS FT by DEAN,COREY 11:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,NATHAN
FOUL by BRAY,JASON 11:17
11:17 47-59 H 12 GOOD FT by HAYLES,DANIEL
11:17 47-60 H 13 GOOD FT by HAYLES,DANIEL
FOUL by POWELL,WAYNE 11:07
TURNOVER by POWELL,WAYNE 11:07
10:52 47-63 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,IAN
-- ASSIST by BROWN,QUINNEL

MISS 3PTR by HASKINS,DAEVON 10:40
-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,TONEY
10:34 TURNOVER by YOUNG,IAN
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,BARRY 10:21
REBOUND OFF by MILLSAP,PAUL --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLSAP,PAUL(in the paint) 10:20 49-63 H 14
10:20 FOUL by BROWN,QUINNEL
GOOD FT by MILLSAP,PAUL 10:20 50-63 H 13
10:04 MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS, TONEY
REBOUND DEF by DEAN,COREY --
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,BARRY 09:37
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,IAN
FOUL by THOMPSON,BARRY 09:29

09:22 50-66 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,IAN
-- ASSIST by BROWN,QUINNEL
TURNOVER by DEAN,COREY 09:10
08:39 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,QUINNEL
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,BARRY --
MISS 3PTR by BRAY,JASON 08:21
-- REBOUND DEF by HAYLES,DANIEL

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,QUINNEL(fastbreak)(in the
08:15 50-68 H 18 paint)

== ASSIST by HAYLES,DANIEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:14
MISS LAYUP by MILLSAP,PAUL 08:01
REBOUND OFF by MILLSAP,PAUL --
07:59 FOUL by BROWN,QUINNEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:59
MISS FT by MILLSAP,PAUL 07:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MILLSAP,PAUL 07:59 51-68 H 17
07:43 TURNOVER by HAYLES,DANIEL
GOOD 3PTR by ALLICK,DONELL 07:32 54-68 H 14

ASSIST by THOMPSON,BARRY --
07:11 54-70 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,IAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HAYLES,DANIEL
GOOD 3PTR by BRAY,JASON 06:55 57-70 H 13
ASSIST by THOMPSON,BARRY --



REBOUND DEF by MILLSAP,PAUL

GOOD LAYUP by ALLICK,DONELL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by MILLSAP,PAUL

REBOUND DEF by MILLSAP,PAUL
MISS 3PTR by BRAY,JASON
REBOUND OFF by MILLSAP,PAUL

MISS FT by MILLSAP,PAUL

FOUL by ALLICK,DONELL
TURNOVER by ALLICK,DONELL
FOUL by ALLICK,DONELL

MISS LAYUP by HASKINS,DAEVON

FOUL by THOMPSON,BARRY

REBOUND DEF by DEAN,COREY
MISS 3PTR by BRAY,JASON

FOUL by HASKINS,DAEVON

GOOD LAYUP by MILLSAP,PAUL(in the paint)
ASSIST by HASKINS,DAEVON

GOOD FT by MILLSAP,PAUL

MISS JUMPER by DEAN,COREY
REBOUND OFF by ALLICK,DONELL
FOUL by BRAY,JASON

GOOD LAYUP by MILLSAP,PAUL(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEAN,COREY

REBOUND DEF by ALLICK,DONELL
MISS JUMPER by HASKINS,DAEVON
REBOUND OFF by MILLSAP,PAUL

MISS FT by MILLSAP,PAUL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MILLSAP,PAUL
FOUL by THOMPSON,BARRY

GOOD LAYUP by DEAN,COREY(in the paint)

MISS FT by DEAN,COREY

REBOUND OFF by DEAN,COREY
MISS LAYUP by DEAN,COREY

06:33

06:28

06:05

05:53
05:49
05:49
05:33
05:33
05:25
05:25
05:05
05:05
05:05
04:53
04:47
04:47
04:47

04:35
04:28
04:28
04:28
04:12
04:12
04:12
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:14

02:45

02:42

02:39

02:16
02:15
02:15
02:15
02:01
02:01
02:01
01:51
01:51
01:51

01:48

59-70

59-71

59-72

59-73
61-73

62-73

62-74
62-75
64-75

65-75

65-76
65-77
67-77

H11

H12

H13

H 14
H12

H11

H12
H13
H11

H 10

H11
H12
H 10

MISS 3PTR by HAYLES,DANIEL

MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,IAN

FOUL by HAYLES,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by HAYLES,DANIEL
TURNOVER by HAYLES,DANIEL

GOOD FT by WATSON,NATHAN
TURNOVER by LEMELLE,RONNY

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,NATHAN
GOOD FT by WATSON,NATHAN
MISS FT by WATSON,NATHAN
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,NATHAN
MISS FT by DOUGLAS, TONEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DOUGLAS, TONEY

FOUL by TOLBERT,FRANK

TIMEOUT media by TEAM
GOOD FT by TOLBERT,FRANK
GOOD FT by TOLBERT,FRANK

MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,IAN
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,NATHAN
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,NATHAN
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,QUINNEL
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,QUINNEL

FOUL by BROWN,QUINNEL

GOOD FT by TOLBERT,FRANK
GOOD FT by TOLBERT,FRANK

FOUL by WATSON,NATHAN



FOUL by THOMPSON,BARRY

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,WAYNE
MISS 3PTR by ALLICK,DONELL
REBOUND OFF by MILLSAP,PAUL
MISS 3PTR by DEAN,COREY
REBOUND OFF by POWELL,WAYNE

MISS FT by POWELL,WAYNE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by POWELL,WAYNE

REBOUND DEF by ALLICK,DONELL

MISS 3PTR by POWELL,WAYNE

FOUL by ALLICK,DONELL

MISS JUMPER by DEAN,COREY

67-78 H11

67-79 H12

REBOUND DEF by HAYLES,DANIEL

GOOD FT by TOLBERT,FRANK
MISS FT by TOLBERT,FRANK

FOUL by TOLBERT,FRANK

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,IAN
MISS 3PTR by TOLBERT,FRANK
REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS, TONEY
MISS FT by DOUGLAS, TONEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by DOUGLAS, TONEY

REBOUND DEF by EDUN,MOSES



